

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate
Kolkata

Present :

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary,
Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata
Case No.- 1972 of 2017

Order No.- 13

30/09/2020

Today is fixed for I.O's report.

No step is taken.

Ld PO is on quarantine leave. Ld 4th mm is on charge.

On 15/06/2020 the Municipal Magistrates' Court Bar Association resolved that they would not appear / participate in any Court proceeding both physically and virtually on and

from 15/06/2020 and accordingly, requested the Court not to pass any adverse order till the

pandemic situation becomes under control / till further notification from the local Bar Association or the Bar Council of West Bengal.

Subsequently, on 14/07/2020 the local Bar Association again took another resolution and requested the Court not to pass any adverse order till 30 th September, 2020.

In view of the above the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 18.2.2021 for I.o's report.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata.

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist.- Kolkata