

In the 2nd Court of Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta

Present : Md Ruknuddin (WB -00978)

Case No. Misc-1972 of 2017

Arising out of Hare Street PS FIR No. 372 datted 18.09.2017

Order dt. 28-06-2022

Received the case record from Ld. Senior Municipal Magistrate , Calcutta and enter into the trial register vide T.R No.

Perused the case record and relevant documents.

Considering the Letter of Complaint, Formal FIR, Charge Sheet and Document submitted with the Charge Sheet and material on record, I find that cognizance has already been taken by the court of Ld. Sr. Municipal Magistrate against the accused persons namely 1) Muhammad Yusuf, 2) Sanjay Jhunjhunwala, 3) Vivek Agarwal and 4) Pawan Kr Modi

So, issue summons upon accused persons u/s 401A of KMC Act. In terms of 204 Cr.P.C.

To 04.07.2022 for S/R and appearance

Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court
Calcutta