

In the 2nd Court of Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Kadambari Adhikari (WB01282)

(In-charge)

CrI. Misc **Case No. 1972 of 2017**

State Vs. Md. Yusuf and others

Order Dated : 05-11-2022

Ld. A.P.P for the state Mr. Partha Haldar is not present today.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files an adjournment petition and prays for time. The said petition is considered and allowed.

Ld. Regular P.O has been transferred.

I am In-Charge of this Court.

I am busy with my own file.

Case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix 22-12-2022 for consideration of charge.

Municipal Magistrate 2nd Court
Calcutta (In-Charge)