

**In the Court of Municipal Magistrate 2nd Court , Calcutta.**

**Present : Smt. Sneha Basu ( J.O Code No. WB01437)**

**Crl. Misc. Case No. 1972 of 2017**

**Order dated : 22-12-2022**

Present : Ld. APP for the state

Today is fixed for charge.

All the four accused persons are present and files hajira through ld. Advocate.

At this stage ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition u/s 239 of Cr.P.C. and prays to discharge them on the ground stated there in. Copy served to Ld. AAPP.

Considered.

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 21.01.2023 for hearing of petition dated 22.12.2022.

Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta