

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

CrI. Misc. Case No.- 1972 of 2017

Order dated 16-02-2023 :

Present : Ld. APP for the state

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 239 of Cr.P.C dated 22.12.2022

All the four accused persons are absent and Ld. Counsel for the accused persons files a petition and prays to represent them u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Heard the matter in full from the both sides.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice

Fix 08.03.2023 for order.

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta