

IN THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 2nd COURT, CALCUTTA

Present: Smt. Sneha Basu

JO Code: WB-01437

CrI. Misc. Case No. 1972 of 2017

Order dated : 08-03-2023

Present : Ld. APP for the state

Today is fixed for order

Accused persons are absent today.

None appears on behalf of the accused persons

Resolution is taken by the local bar today "not to pass any adverse order"

Case is accordingly adjourned today for the interest of justice.

Fix 15-03-2023 for order

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta