

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta

Present : Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

Crl. Misc. Case No. 1972 of 2017

Order dated 07-06-2023:-

Present : Ld APP for the state.

Today is fixed for awaiting order

Received a copy of order dated 06-02-2023 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in connection with CRR 1996 of 2023 wherein the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to pass an order that “.... *The proceeding pending before the trial court is stayed for a period of two weeks.*”

*Let the matter appear on June 07, 2023.....”*

Perused the order of Ld. Appellate Court

*Fix 03-07-2023 for bringing order*

(Sneha Basu)  
(JO Code : WB 1437)  
Municipal Magistrate  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta