

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta
Present : Sourav Roy
(JO Code No. WB-1257)
Criminal Misc. Case No. 1972 of 2017

Order dated 28. 08. 2023 :-

Today is fixed for bringing order.

Ld. Regular PO is on 'Leave on Duty'.

Ld. Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court is in charge of this Court and Office.

Accordingly, the record is put up before the Ld. Magistrate.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition along with status report in connection with CRR No. 1996 of 2023 of Hon'ble Court. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 11. 10. 2023 for bringing order.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Municipal Magistrate (In-Charge)
2nd Court, Calcutta

Municipal Magistrate (In-Charge)
2nd Court, Calcutta