

In the Court of Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Sneha Basu

(JO Code No. WB-1437)

Crl. Misc Case No. 1972 of 2017

CNR No. WBCS03-005436-2016

Order dated 31.01.2024 :-

Present : Ld. APP for the state.

Today is fixed for bringing order

Ld. Counsel for the accused files a petition on the ground stated therein and prays for adjournment.

Petition is considered and allowed

Case is adjourned today for ends of justice

Fix 21.03.2024 for bringing order

Municipal Magistrate
2nd Court, Calcutta